
CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Dubai, UAE 19-24 February 2018 Hard, Deco-Turf II $2,623,485

STATUS NAT MAIN DRAW SINGLES

1 1 UKR
2

3 LL CHN
61 57 62

4 NED 63 60

5 EST
62 64

6 Q AUS 16 62 64

7 WC JPN
62 76(5)

8 8 FRA 62 62

9 3 CZE
63 63

10

11 Q RUS
57 62 64

12 ESP 62 62

13 Q ITA
64 63

14 Q UKR 64 63

15 CZE
64 62

16 6 GER 62 61

17 7 WC GBR
18 RUS 76(2) 62

19 RUS
46 76(6) 62

20 POL 75 64

21 RUS
76(5) 61

22 CHN 64 75

23
61 76(6)

24 4 WC LAT

25 5 FRA
36 76(11) 61

26 CZE 63 75

27 RUS
64 62

28 LAT 36 76(9) 63

29 WC USA
75 62

30 BEL 63 63

31
63 75

32 2 ESP
WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS
1 3 470
2 4 305
3 5 185
4 6 100
5 7 55
6 9 1
7 11
8 13

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

BYE
OSTAPENKO, Jelena

GARCIA, Caroline
SAFAROVA, Lucie

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

KONTA, Johanna
PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

KASATKINA, Daria
RADWANSKA, Agnieszka

VESNINA, Elena
PENG, Shuai

ZHUK, Sofya
SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla

ERRANI, Sara
TSURENKO, Lesia

STRYCOVA, Barbora
KERBER, Angelique

KONTAVEIT, Anett
STOSUR, Samantha

OSAKA, Naomi
MLADENOVIC, Kristina

PLISKOVA, Karolina
BYE

$24,998
QUARTER-FINALIST $46,623

BELLIS, Catherine
MERTENS, Elise

BYE
MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

SVITOLINA, Elina
MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

E. MAKAROVA

$347,060
WINNER

C. GARCIA [5]

C. BELLIS

ALTERNATES / LUCKY LOSERS

C. GARCIA [5]

G. MUGURUZA [2]

Q. Wang (LL)

Donna KelsoSUAREZ NAVARRO - 39
www.WTATENNIS.com

$185,631SEMI-FINALIST

SECOND ROUND

MLADENOVIC, Kristina

PLISKOVA, Karolina

GARCIA, Caroline
KERBER, Angelique
KONTA, Johanna

WITHDRAWALS

WTA SUPERVISOR

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT
FIRST ROUND $15,867

P. Kvitova (Leg injury)

SVITOLINA, Elina
BYE

WANG, Qiang
BERTENS, Kiki

OSTAPENKO, Jelena

D. KASATKINA

SEEDED PLAYERS

G. MUGURUZA [2]

RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS
$651,347

FINALIST

PRIZE MONEY

J. OSTAPENKO [4]

Dubai Duty Free Tennis Championships

Q. WANG

E. SVITOLINA [1]

A. KONTAVEIT

K. PLISKOVA [3]

A. KERBER [6]

E. SVITOLINA [1]

N. OSAKA

C. SUÁREZ NAVARRO

E. SVITOLINA [1]

A. KERBER [6]

Elina SVITOLINA [1]
64 60

N. OSAKA

E. SVITOLINA [1]

D. KASATKINA

A. KERBER [6]

K. PLISKOVA [3]

G. MUGURUZA [2]

D. KASATKINA

S. ERRANI

J. KONTA [7]

E. VESNINA

D. KASATKINA

E. VESNINA



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Dubai, UAE 19-24 February 2018 Hard, Deco-Turf II $2,623,485

STATUS NAT. MAIN DRAW DOUBLES

RUS
RUS

JPN
SLO

JPN
JPN

GER
GBR

TPE 61 36 10-7
CHN

NED
NED

LAT
LAT

USA
CZE

SLO
ESP

TPE
CHN

USA
GER

CZE
CZE

POL 64 75
USA

RUS
UKR

UKR 16 76(5) 10-8
AUS

TPE
CZE

WTA TOUR © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS

6 470

7 305

22 185

41 100

1

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE: ADE-62 Best of-95 Doubles-77 WTA SUPERVISOR(S) Donna Kelso

WITHDRAWALS

L. Safarova / B. Strycova - L. Safarova (Viral illness)

1 

PRIZE MONEY (PER TEAM)

H. CHAN/Z. YANG
46 62 10-6

ALTERNATES/LUCKY LOSERS RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS

10

5

7

 4

9

8

14

1

3

11

2

4 WC

6

WINNER $95,088

4

12  3

13

16  2

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT www.WTATENNIS.com FIRST ROUND $7,678

HSIEH, Su-Wei / PENG, Shuai

SEEDED TEAMS

QUARTER-FINALIST $14,125

1 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina / VESNINA, Elena

Dubai Duty Free Tennis Championships

3 SAFAROVA, Lucie / STRYCOVA, Barbora SEMI-FINALIST $27,761

CHAN, Latisha / SESTINI HLAVACKOVA, Andrea FINALIST $50,8172

15

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina
VESNINA, Elena

AOYAMA, Shuko
SREBOTNIK, Katarina

SPEARS, Abigail

PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

STRYCOVA, Barbora

KLEPAC, Andreja
MARTÍNEZ SÁNCHEZ, María José

CHAN, Hao-Ching

ATAWO, Raquel

E. MAKAROVA
E. VESNINA [1]
61 62

ROSOLSKA, Alicja

PESCHKE, Kveta

HSIEH, Su-Wei
PENG, Shuai

M. KATO
M. NINOMIYA
62 67(2) 10-7

S. HSIEH
S. PENG [4]
61 60

N. MELICHAR
K. PESCHKE
62 63

64 64

H. CHAN
Z. YANG
46 61 10-5

63 61

A. ROSOLSKA
A. SPEARS
62 60

L. CHAN
A. SESTINI HLAVACKOVA [2]

L. SAFAROVA
B. STRYCOVA [3]

S. HSIEH
S. PENG [4]

E. MAKAROVA
E. VESNINA [1]
64 61

64 06 10-7

S. HSIEH
S. PENG [4]

H. CHAN
Z. YANG
wo.

A. SPEARS

H. CHAN
Z. YANG

A. ROSOLSKA

KATO, Miyu
NINOMIYA, Makoto

PONOMAR, Lisa

SCHUURS, Demi
BERTENS, Kiki

SILVA, Eden

OSTAPENKO, Jelena
SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

MELICHAR, Nicole

YANG, Zhaoxuan

GROENEFELD, Anna-Lena

SAFAROVA, Lucie

SESTINI HLAVACKOVA, Andrea

SAVCHUK, Olga

KICHENOK, Nadiia
RODIONOVA, Anastasia

CHAN, Latisha



CITY, COUNTRY TOURNAMENT DATES SURFACE  TOTAL FINANCIAL COMMITMENT
Dubai, UAE 19-24 February 2018 Hard, Deco-Turf II $2,623,485

STATUS NAT QUALIFYING SINGLES

1 10 BLR
2 CHN

3 SVK
4 JPN

5 ITA
6 Alt JPN

7 USA
8 7 CZE

9 2 UKR
10 CHN

11 WC TUN
12 WC OMA

13 Alt RUS
14 Alt UKR

15 WC GBR
16 6 KAZ

17 3 WC AUS
18 Alt IND

19 USA
20 FRA

21 SVK
22 TPE

23 CHN
24 8 GRE

25 4 CHN
26 RUS

27 JPN
28 MNE

29 ROU
30 RUS

31 JPN
32 9 ITA
WTA TOUR, Inc. © Copyright 2016

RANK POINTS
1 29 25
2 40 18
3 44 13
4 45 1
5 51
6 54
7 58
8 60

HIBINO, Nao
GIORGI, Camila

WANG, Qiang
IVAKHNENKO, Valentyna

NAMIGATA, Junri
KOVINIC, Danka

DULGHERU, Alexandra
ZHUK, Sofya

MCHALE, Christina
HESSE, Amandine

KUCOVA, Kristina
HSIEH, Su-Wei

WANG, Yafan
SAKKARI, Maria

KUDERMETOVA, Veronika
ZAVATSKA, Katarina

SILVA, Eden
DIYAS, Zarina

STOSUR, Samantha
RAINA, Ankita

PERA, Bernarda
VONDROUSOVA, Marketa

TSURENKO, Lesia
DUAN, Ying-Ying

JABEUR, Ons
AL NABHANI, Fatma

SABALENKA, Aryna
ZHU, Lin

SKAMLOVA, Chantal
KATO, Miyu

ERRANI, Sara
AOYAMA, Shuko

S. ZHUK
61 62

 

S. STOSUR [3]
61 64

L. TSURENKO [2]
61 62

S. ERRANI
62 16 76(4)

Q. WANG [4]
62 57 63

S. ZHUK
46 43 Ret'd

M. SAKKARI [8]
75 75

Z. DIYAS [6]
60 75

S. STOSUR [3]
64 62

L. TSURENKO [2]
63 63

A. SABALENKA [10]
63 64

S. ERRANI
64 64

Q. WANG [4]
61 60

46 76(5) 63

S. ZHUK
76(2) 76(7)

62 63

S. STOSUR [3]
64 64

75 63

S. HSIEH
63 46 60

46 63 64

C. MCHALE

M. SAKKARI [8]

L. TSURENKO [2]
57 75 64

67(5) 60 62

V. KUDERMETOVA
63 60

61 63
Z. DIYAS [6]

A. SABALENKA [10]
61 63

62 60

S. ERRANI
61 60

06 63 60

Dubai Duty Free Tennis Championships

PRIZE MONEY

D. KOVINIC

C. GIORGI [9]

OSAKA, Naomi

SECOND ROUND
FINALIST

M. KATO

B. PERA

O. JABEUR

$3,784

SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla
TSURENKO, Lesia

QUALIFIER $0
SEEDED PLAYERS

$7,123

$2,108

LAST DIRECT ACCEPTANCE

www.WTATENNIS.com

STOSUR, Samantha
WANG, Qiang

DIYAS, Zarina

FIRST ROUND

FOLLOW LIVE SCORING AT C. Suárez Navarro (Moved into Main Draw)

SKAMLOVA - 229 WTA SUPERVISOR(S)

VONDROUSOVA, Marketa
SAKKARI, Maria

Donna Kelso

N. Osaka (Moved into Main Draw)
K. Bondarenko (Right ankle injury)
B. Krejcikova (Still playing Doha)

ALTERNATES RETIREMENTS/WALKOVERS
A. Raina [ALT] C. Giorgi - Left thight injury
V. Kudermetova [ALT]
S. Aoyama [ALT]
K. Zavatska [ALT]

WITHDRAWALS


	MDS
	32

	MDD
	16

	QS
	32Q4


